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BROADCASTS & PUBLICATIONS 
Australian Bartender - http://australianbartender.com.au/2016/08/10/indie-tasting-sydney-
copper-barrel-moonshine-makes-debut/  
Barrel Aged Babe - http://thebarrelagedbabe.com/tag/copper-barrel/ 
Blue Ridge NC Guide - https://blueridgencguide.com/2015/05/31/drink-local-copper-barrel-
distillery-north-wilkesboro/ 
CharlotteObserver.com - http://charlottethingstodo.blogspot.com/2016/03/moonshine-dinner-
shined-at-marios-photos.html 
Charlotte Observer 

o http://www.charlotteobserver.com/living/food-drink/article33156978.html 
o http://www.charlotteobserver.com/living/food-drink/article100374497.html 

Francene Marie Show - https://soundcloud.com/francenemarie/north-carolina-is-moonshine-
capital 
Glen Herbert - https://glenherbert.com/2017/03/12/making-while-liquor-with-roger-lee-buck-
nance/  
Huffington Post - http://www.huffingtonpost.com/entry/distiller-infuses-history-into-
authentic-hand-crafted_us_570f9bc4e4b0b96a120afeae 
Index Journal - http://www.indexjournal.com/news/carl-white/-Carolina-Moonshiners--
18277470 
Livability Wilkesboro - http://www.livability.com/nc/wilkesboro/food-and-drink/refined-
distilling-new-distilleries-celebrate-wilkes-countys-moonshine-heritage 
London Free Press - http://www.lfpress.com/2015/07/10/moonshine-and-the-need-for-speed 
Mountain Times - http://www.wataugademocrat.com/mountaintimes/copper-barrel-
distillery/article_905996d6-15c5-11e5-a796-131824ac26ba.html 
Moonshine University - https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hRr5wKy2aVs 
My City Magazine - 
http://mycitymagazine.net/index.php/component/content/article.html?id=544 
North Carolina 100 - http://thenorthcarolina100.com/tag/the-nc-guy 
Southern Distilling News 

o http://southerndistillingnews.com/distillery-tours-2/distillery-tour-copper-barrel-
distillery/ 

o http://southerndistillingnews.com/interviews/interview-george-smith-founder-and-
ceo-at-copper-barrel-distillery/ 

Sipping NC - http://sippingnc.ws/2017/02/23/sipping-nc-the-art-of-drinking-podcast-
episode-12-copper-barrel-distillery/  
Stranger in a Southern Land - http://www.lfpress.com/2015/07/10/moonshine-and-the-need-
for-speed 
The Record & Thursday Printing - http://the-record-
newspaper.tumblr.com/post/159235253325/copper-barrel-to-celebrate-2nd-anniversary 
Travel Addicts - http://www.traveladdicts.net/2016/01/north-carolina-distilleries-lift-your-
spirits.html 
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Travel Industry Today - http://travelindustrytoday.com/2015-06-22-fast-cars-and-
moonshine::21906 
UNC-TV (North Carolina Weekend) - 
https://www.bing.com/videos/search?q=%22Copper+Barrel+Distillery%22&FORM=HDRSC3#o
v_em 
Wilkes Journal-Patriot 

o http://www.journalpatriot.com/news/three-distilleries-to-open-in-
spring/article_7b70e7ba-c818-11e4-a163-cb634443d338.html 

o http://www.journalpatriot.com/news/distillery-to-be-built-at-former-key-city-
factory/article_fb983b30-f322-11e3-9e15-001a4bcf6878.html 

WineCompass - http://winecompass.blogspot.com/2016/09/spirits-review-copper-barrel-
distillery.html 
Yes! Weekly - http://yesweekly.com/article-19968-spirit-of-the-triad-part-two.html 

 


